
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2011-03-12

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

Playoff till Allsv. kval

Asplöven HC - IF Björklöven11/03 4-2 (2-1, 1-1, 1-0)  900 Arena Polarica

Huddinge IK - Kiruna IF11/03 6-2 (3-2, 0-0, 3-0)  1 327 Björkängshallen

HC Vita Hästen - Enköpings SK HK11/03 2-1 (0-0, 1-0, 1-1)  3 170 Himmelstalundshallen

Visby Roma HK - Karlskrona HK11/03 1-2 (1-0, 0-0, 0-2)  1 724 Visby Ishall



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Lasu, Mikael 19  6  10 1  9  4 9:21 FKIF

Oikarinen, Jarkko 27  6  9 1  8  2 6:32 FKIF

Sunna, Kim 26  6  7 6  1  2 8:43 FKIF

Mcgrane, Ed 11  6  7 5  2  4 5:24 FKAR

Törmä, Joel 21  6  7 4  3  4 6:65 FKIF

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  5  6 2  4  10 6:16 FKAR

Persson, Jonathan 21  4  6 1  5  0 2:37 FORE

Leinonen, Veli-Antti 3  6  6 1  5  12 9:48 DKIF

Fredriksson, Joakim 20  6  5 4  1  4 3:29 FKIF

Johansson, Joakim 26  3  5 3  2  2 3:210 DTSK

Persson, Johan 87  5  5 3  2  0 1:611 FORE

Persson, Jonas 77  5  5 2  3  2 4:612 FORE

Nyberg, Andreas 7  5  5 2  3  4 5:513 FKIF

Fredriksson, Joel 4  6  5 2  3  0 5:614 FKIF

Gustavsson, Henric 38  5  5 1  4  4 5:215 FNYB

Tomt, Markus 16  5  5 1  4  4 4:416 FORE

Bergmark, Johan 10  5  5 1  4  6 5:417 FIFB

Lantz, Henrik 77  5  5 0  5  0 4:118 FHUD

Circelli, Collin 16  6  4 3  1  4 6:119 FKAR

Ågren, Jonny 36  5  4 2  2  0 5:220 FNYB

Jacksson, Joakim 10  5  4 2  2  2 4:421 FORE

Johansson, Niklas 49  5  4 2  2  2 2:322 FHUD

Ahlström, Dick 92  5  4 2  2  2 1:623 DORE

Honkonen, Jarno 10  5  4 2  2  4 3:324 FNYB

Elofsson, Andreas 26  5  4 2  2  10 5:525 FNYB

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Sunna, Kim 26  6  61 KIF F

Mcgrane, Ed 11  6  52 KAR F

Fredriksson, Joakim 20  6  43 KIF F

Törmä, Joel 21  6  4KIF F

Valli, Atte 8  2  35 TRA D

Bergenström, Henrik 15  3  36 BOR F

Johansson, Joakim 26  3  3TSK D

Persson, Johan 87  5  38 ORE F

Circelli, Collin 16  6  39 KAR F

Jakobsson, Emil 13  6  3KIF F

Ahlholm, Rasmus 20  2  211 HUD F

Erkgärds, Johan 27  2  2VIT F

Nilsson, Nicklas 18  2  2HUD F

Wentzel, Niklas 19  2  2HAL F

Ors, Dennis 71  3  215 BOR F

Ahlström, Dick 92  5  216 ORE D

Danielsson, Anders 29  5  2HUD D

Elofsson, Andreas 26  5  2NYB F

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  5  2KAR F

Honkonen, Jarno 10  5  2NYB F

Jacksson, Joakim 10  5  2ORE F

Johansson, Niklas 49  5  2HUD F

Nyberg, Andreas 7  5  2KIF F

Persson, Jonas 77  5  2ORE F

Sandell, Andreas 57  5  2NYB D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Lasu, Mikael 19  6  91 FKIF

Oikarinen, Jarkko 27  6  82 FKIF

Persson, Jonathan 21  4  53 FORE

Lantz, Henrik 77  5  54 FHUD

Leinonen, Veli-Antti 3  6  55 DKIF

Bergmark, Johan 10  5  46 FIFB

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  5  4FKAR

Gustavsson, Henric 38  5  4FNYB

Tomt, Markus 16  5  4FORE

Andersson, Jesper 14  2  310 FHUD

Ström, Peter 26  2  3FHAL

Tschöp, Tobias 23  2  3FHUD

Hane, Oskar 33  3  313 FBOR

Kullerback, Magnus 85  3  3FBOR

Johansson, Rasmus 7  4  315 DNYB

Davidsson, Eddie 46  5  316 FENK

Nyberg, Andreas 7  5  3FKIF

Persson, Jonas 77  5  3FORE

Quist, William 19  5  3FNYB

Ersson, Marcus 11  6  320 DKIF

Fredriksson, Joel 4  6  3FKIF

Ruiz, Patrik 29  6  3FKAR

Törmä, Joel 21  6  3FKIF

Börjesson, Fredrik 16  2  224 DHUD

Gustafsson, Eric 11  2  2FTRA

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Ahlholm, Rasmus1  50,00HUD F 20  2  2  4

Valli, Atte2  42,86TRA D 8  2  3  7

Sunna, Kim3  28,57KIF F 26  6  6  21

Erkgärds, Johan4  28,57VIT F 27  2  2  7

Ors, Dennis5  28,57BOR F 71  3  2  7

Johansson, Joakim6  27,27TSK D 26  3  3  11

Andersson, Robert7  25,00HAL D 6  2  1  4

Jonsson, Markus  25,00VIT D 21  2  1  4

Karlsson, Jacob  25,00HAL D 29  2  1  4

Lundberg, Anton  25,00ASP F 10  2  1  4

Lundkvist, Patrik  25,00ÖRN D 47  2  1  4

Magnusson, Patrik  25,00KRI D 4  2  1  4

Pettersson, Johan  25,00VIT D 70  2  1  4

Fredriksson, Joakim14  23,53KIF F 20  6  4  17

Bergenström, Henrik15  23,08BOR F 15  3  3  13

Nilsson, Nicklas16  22,22HUD F 18  2  2  9

Wentzel, Niklas17  20,00HAL F 19  2  2  10

Nyberg, Andreas18  20,00KIF F 7  5  2  10

Wikström, Johan  20,00IFB F 61  5  2  10

Koivunen, Karo20  20,00ASP F 8  2  1  5

Kristiansson, Patric  20,00TRA F 17  2  1  5

Larsson, Joachim  20,00WIN F 10  2  1  5

Pettersson, Tommy  20,00ÖRN F 44  2  1  5

Silvander, Juha  20,00ASP F 19  2  1  5

Szabo, Peter  20,00ASP F 20  2  1  5

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Leinonen, Veli-Antti 3  6  6 1  5  12 9:41 DKIF

Johansson, Joakim 26  3  5 3  2  2 3:22 DTSK

Ahlström, Dick 92  5  4 2  2  2 1:63 DORE

Alba, Mikael 28  6  4 2  2  4 5:34 DENK

Valli, Atte 8  2  3 3  0  0 2:35 DTRA

Danielsson, Anders 29  5  3 2  1  10 4:46 DHUD

Lundqvist, Emil 48  6  3 2  1  6 6:17 DKAR

Eriksson, Dan 8  6  3 2  1  14 3:38 DKIF

Karlsson, Jacob 29  2  3 1  2  2 2:49 DHAL

Matushkin, Maksim 20  5  3 1  2  4 4:610 DNYB

Johansson, Rasmus 7  4  3 0  3  0 3:411 DNYB

Ersson, Marcus 11  6  3 0  3  4 7:512 DKIF

Sandell, Andreas 57  5  2 2  0  12 7:113 DNYB

Carlsson, Viktor 8  6  2 2  0  2 3:114 DENK

Ahnelöv, Jimmy 5  2  2 1  1  0 4:115 DHUD

Vidlund, Jonas 3  2  2 1  1  2 5:216 DHUD

Holfelt, Andreas 9  5  2 1  1  2 5:217 DNYB

Eriksson, Rickard 31  6  2 1  1  0 3:318 DENK

Tång, Henrik 6  2  2 0  2  0 2:119 DVIT

Börjesson, Fredrik 16  2  2 0  2  2 2:020 DHUD

Sirokovs, Maksims 13  6  2 0  2  0 5:121 DKAR

Esseryd, Viktor 22  6  2 0  2  0 3:122 DKIF

Granstad, Robin 77  6  2 0  2  2 1:223 DENK

Skoog, Simon 8  6  2 0  2  8 4:224 DKAR

Brooks, Alex 7  6  2 0  2  14 6:225 DKAR

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Mcgrane, Ed 11  61  2FKAR

Erkgärds, Johan 27  22  1FVIT

Koivunen, Karo 8  2  1FASP

Pettersson, Johan 70  2  1DVIT

Szabo, Peter 20  2  1FASP

Wallgren, Jonas 4  2  1DHUD

Vidlund, Jonas 3  2  1DHUD

Ors, Dennis 71  38  1FBOR

Rundblad, Peter 2  3  1DTSK

Brancalion, Mikael 69  410  1FHUD

Ahlström, Dick 92  511  1DORE

Ekberg, Niklas 16  5  1FENK

Elofsson, Andreas 26  5  1FNYB

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  5  1FKAR

Jacksson, Joakim 10  5  1FORE

Johansson, Niklas 49  5  1FHUD

Lindlöf, Joni 5  5  1FIFB

Nyberg, Andreas 7  5  1FKIF

Sandell, Andreas 57  5  1DNYB

Svensson, Magnus 23  5  1FNYB

Wallgren, Tomas 32  5  1FIFB

Carlsson, Viktor 8  622  1DENK

Dahlgren, John 15  6  1FKAR

Eriksson, Dan 8  6  1DKIF

Jakobsson, Emil 13  6  1FKIF

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Berg, Alexander1  2 2  67  1  66  98,51  1 31  0,50120:00VIT

Tojkander, Henrik2  2 2  40  2  38  95,00  1 30  1,00120:00HUD

Leinonen, Timo3  6 6  198  9  189  95,45  2 44  1,25432:46KAR

Bengtsson, Alexander4  2 2  106  4  102  96,23  0 70  1,28187:44KRI

Mogemark, Dan5  2 2  56  3  53  94,64  0 31  1,43125:50ASP

Fernström, Linus6  6 6  205  9  196  95,61  1 64  1,51357:56ENK

Nordh, Simon7  5 5  100  8  92  92,00  0 30  1,62296:49HUD

Wälitalo, Daniel8  5 5  141  10  131  92,91  1 30  2,00300:19IFB

Gabrielsson, Emanuel9  3 3  118  6  112  94,92  1 35  2,02178:27TSK

Gustafsson, Sammy10  5 6  151  10  141  93,38  2 30  2,02297:20KIF

Palmkvist, Daniel11  5 5  120  10  110  91,67  0 1  2,13281:05NYB

Lundell, Marcus12  2 2  69  5  64  92,75  0 37  2,55117:33VIS

Hamberg, Alexander13  2 2  59  6  53  89,83  0 30  3,05118:04WIN

Pettersson, Mattias14  2 2  65  8  57  87,69  0 33  3,85124:50HAL

Jidskog, Emil15  2 2  70  8  62  88,57  0 1  3,91122:50TRA

Ernlund, Marcus16  5 5  161  18  143  88,82  0 1  3,94274:25ORE

Fredriksson, Emanuel17  3 3  108  12  96  88,89  0 53  4,00180:00BOR

Johnson, Anders18  2 2  69  11  58  84,06  0 1  6,14107:33ÖRN

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 30 Jönsson, Johannes NYB  4  1 20:00  8  0  0,00  8  100,00  0

 26 Sjölund, Philip ÖRN  2  1 12:18  9  0  0,00  9  100,00  0

 31 Wållberg, Björn IFB  5  1 00:12  0  0  0,00  0  0,00  0

 25 Lundström, Tobias KIF  6  2 60:18  42  5  4,98  37  88,10  0

 39 Älverud, Pontus ORE  2  1 24:15  16  4  9,90  12  75,00  0

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Berg, Alexander1  2 2  67  1  66  98,51  1 31  0,50120:00VIT

Bengtsson, Alexander2  2 2  106  4  102  96,23  0 70  1,28187:44KRI

Fernström, Linus3  6 6  205  9  196  95,61  1 64  1,51357:56ENK

Leinonen, Timo4  6 6  198  9  189  95,45  2 44  1,25432:46KAR

Tojkander, Henrik5  2 2  40  2  38  95,00  1 30  1,00120:00HUD

Gabrielsson, Emanuel6  3 3  118  6  112  94,92  1 35  2,02178:27TSK

Mogemark, Dan7  2 2  56  3  53  94,64  0 31  1,43125:50ASP

Gustafsson, Sammy8  5 6  151  10  141  93,38  2 30  2,02297:20KIF

Wälitalo, Daniel9  5 5  141  10  131  92,91  1 30  2,00300:19IFB

Lundell, Marcus10  2 2  69  5  64  92,75  0 37  2,55117:33VIS

Nordh, Simon11  5 5  100  8  92  92,00  0 30  1,62296:49HUD

Palmkvist, Daniel12  5 5  120  10  110  91,67  0 1  2,13281:05NYB

Hamberg, Alexander13  2 2  59  6  53  89,83  0 30  3,05118:04WIN

Fredriksson, Emanuel14  3 3  108  12  96  88,89  0 53  4,00180:00BOR

Ernlund, Marcus15  5 5  161  18  143  88,82  0 1  3,94274:25ORE

Jidskog, Emil16  2 2  70  8  62  88,57  0 1  3,91122:50TRA

Pettersson, Mattias17  2 2  65  8  57  87,69  0 33  3,85124:50HAL

Johnson, Anders18  2 2  69  11  58  84,06  0 1  6,14107:33ÖRN

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 100,00 8 0,00 0 820:00 1 4NYBJönsson, Johannes 30

 0 100,00 9 0,00 0 912:18 1 2ÖRNSjölund, Philip 26

 0 88,10 37 4,98 5 4260:18 2 6KIFLundström, Tobias 25

 0 75,00 12 9,90 4 1624:15 1 2OREÄlverud, Pontus 39

 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 000:12 1 5IFBWållberg, Björn 31

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Billman, Niklas 25  6  401  5  0  1  1  6,67FENK

Lundsten, Gary 6  2  322  1  0  1  1  16,00DÖRN

Haverinen, Markus 10  5  313  3  1  0  1  6,20FKIF

Qwarnström, Max 25  2  274  1  1  0  1  13,50FTRA

Nilsson, Magnus 55  5  255  0  1  0  1  5,00FHUD

Wahlberg, Emil 11  2  246  2  0  0  1  12,00FVIS

Forsberg, Mattias 16  2  227  1  0  0  1  11,00FVIS

Rundblad, Peter 2  3  228  6  0  1  0  7,33DTSK

Mikaelsson, Klas 10  2  209  0  0  0  1  10,00FHAL

Karlin, Jimmy 20  2  1610  3  0  1  0  8,00DÖRN

Palmberg, Markus 2  5  1611  3  0  1  0  3,20FORE

Swahn, André 32  5  16  3  0  1  0  3,20FORE

Wernersson-Libäck, Pontus 91  5  16  3  0  1  0  3,20FHUD

Helander, Viktor 17  2  1414  2  0  1  0  7,00FWIN

Lundkvist, Johannes 30  3  1415  2  0  1  0  4,67DBOR

Eriksson, Dan 8  6  1416  2  0  1  0  2,33DKIF

Karlsson, Jonnie 11  5  1417  7  0  0  0  2,80DIFB

Brooks, Alex 7  6  1418  7  0  0  0  2,33DKAR

Hane, Oskar 33  3  1219  1  0  1  0  4,00FBOR

Sjölund, Niklas 11  3  12  1  0  1  0  4,00FBOR

Floberg, Jonas 16  5  1221  1  0  1  0  2,40FIFB

Sandell, Andreas 57  5  1222  6  0  0  0  2,40DNYB

Leinonen, Veli-Antti 3  6  1223  6  0  0  0  2,00DKIF

Danielsson, Anders 29  5  1024  5  0  0  0  2,00DHUD

Elofsson, Andreas 26  5  10  5  0  0  0  2,00FNYB

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Lasu, Mikael 19  61  7 9  2KIF F

Sandell, Andreas 57  52  6 7  1NYB D

Leinonen, Veli-Antti 3  63  5 9  4KIF D

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  54  5 6  1KAR F

Circelli, Collin 16  65  5 6  1KAR F

Lundqvist, Emil 48  6  5 6  1KAR D

Sunna, Kim 26  67  4 8  4KIF F

Brooks, Alex 7  68  4 6  2KAR D

Wallgren, Jonas 4  29  4 5  1HUD D

Bergenström, Henrik 15  310  4 5  1BOR F

Dahlgren, John 15  611  4 5  1KAR F

Karlsson, Jonas 42  6  4 5  1KAR D

Sirokovs, Maksims 13  6  4 5  1KAR D

Nilsson, Nicklas 18  214  4 4  0HUD F

Oikarinen, Jarkko 27  615  3 6  3KIF F

Persson, Andreaz 23  6  3 6  3ENK F

Vidlund, Jonas 3  217  3 5  2HUD D

Gustavsson, Henric 38  518  3 5  2NYB F

Holfelt, Andreas 9  5  3 5  2NYB D

Ågren, Jonny 36  5  3 5  2NYB F

Mcgrane, Ed 11  621  3 5  2KAR F

Ahnelöv, Jimmy 5  222  3 4  1HUD D

Lundqvist, Olov 2  2  3 4  1ASP D

Westling, Henrik 5  2  3 4  1BOR D

Lantz, Henrik 77  525  3 4  1HUD F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Persson, Johan 87  51  3ORE F

Valli, Atte 8  22  2TRA D

Ahlström, Dick 92  53  2ORE D

Circelli, Collin 16  64  2KAR F

Eriksson, Dan 8  6  2KIF D

Erkgärds, Johan 27  26  1VIT F

Forsberg, Mattias 16  2  1VIS F

Ivars, Jim 3  2  1TRA D

Jensen, Jimmy 19  2  1HUD F

Karlsson, Jacob 29  2  1HAL D

Larsson, Joachim 10  2  1WIN F

Lorraine, Johan 26  2  1WIN F

Lundkvist, Patrik 47  2  1ÖRN D

Åman-Stigart, Vilhelm 17  2  1HUD F

Bergenström, Henrik 15  315  1BOR F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Sunna, Kim 26  61  2KIF F

Nilsson, Nicklas 18  22  1HUD F

Wentzel, Niklas 19  2  1HAL F

Persson, Jonathan 21  44  1ORE F

Bergmark, Johan 10  55  1IFB F

Honkonen, Jarno 10  5  1NYB F

Mcgrane, Ed 11  67  1KAR F

Törmä, Joel 21  6  1KIF F

ASP - Asplöven HC BOR - Borlänge HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HAL - Halmstad HF

HUD - Hudiksvalls HC IFB - IF Björklöven KAR - Karlskrona HK KIF - Kiruna IF

KRI - Kristianstads IK NYB - Nybro Vikings IF ORE - IFK Ore TRA - Tranås AIF IF

TSK - Tegs SK WIN - Wings HC VIS - Visby Roma HK VIT - HC Vita Hästen



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 12:56Tranås AIF IF  2  3  1 37,50

2 47:27Kiruna IF  6  10  1 33,33

3 46:18IFK Ore  5  8  3 30,77

4 09:04Wings HC  2  2  0 28,57

5 38:11Enköpings SK HK  6  4  0 20,00

6 14:44Huddinge IK  2  2  0 20,00

7 21:23Borlänge HF  3  2  1 16,67

8 11:48HC Vita Hästen  2  1  0 16,67

9 20:34Tegs SK  3  2  0 15,38

10 12:57Halmstad HF  2  1  1 14,29

10:54Örnsköldsviks HF  2  1  0 14,29

12 53:45Karlskrona HK  6  4  0 13,79

13 36:14Nybro Vikings IF  5  3  2 13,04

14 12:39Visby Roma HK  2  1  0 12,50

15 34:54Hudiksvalls HC  5  2  0 10,00

16 45:59IF Björklöven  5  2  0 8,33

17 12:30Asplöven HC  2  0  0 0,00

12:33Kristianstads IK  2  0  0 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 12:16Huddinge IK  2  0  1 100,00

10:30Asplöven HC  2  0  0 100,00

15:12HC Vita Hästen  2  0  0 100,00

14:00Visby Roma HK  2  0  0 100,00

5 35:30IF Björklöven  5  1  1 95,65

6 48:26Nybro Vikings IF  5  3  1 88,00

7 37:39Enköpings SK HK  6  3  0 85,71

8 23:29Tranås AIF IF  2  2  0 84,62

9 29:54Hudiksvalls HC  5  3  0 84,21

10 18:07Tegs SK  3  2  0 83,33

11 46:04Kiruna IF  6  5  3 82,14

12 38:08Karlskrona HK  6  4  1 81,82

13 16:16Kristianstads IK  2  2  0 77,78

14 34:52IFK Ore  5  5  1 75,00

15 13:14Halmstad HF  2  2  1 71,43

16 13:39Wings HC  2  3  0 62,50

17 25:52Borlänge HF  3  6  0 60,00

18 21:42Örnsköldsviks HF  2  7  0 53,33



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Kiruna IF  6  3

2 Halmstad HF  2  1

Huddinge IK  2  1

4 IF Björklöven  5  1

IFK Ore  5  1

Nybro Vikings IF  5  1

7 Karlskrona HK  6  1

8 Asplöven HC  2  0

HC Vita Hästen  2  0

Kristianstads IK  2  0

Tranås AIF IF  2  0

Wings HC  2  0

Visby Roma HK  2  0

Örnsköldsviks HF  2  0

15 Borlänge HF  3  0

Tegs SK  3  0

17 Hudiksvalls HC  5  0

18 Enköpings SK HK  6  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Enköpings SK HK  6  0

Karlskrona HK  6  0

3 Hudiksvalls HC  5  0

IF Björklöven  5  0

5 Tegs SK  3  0

6 Asplöven HC  2  0

HC Vita Hästen  2  0

Huddinge IK  2  0

Kristianstads IK  2  0

Wings HC  2  0

Visby Roma HK  2  0

Örnsköldsviks HF  2  0

13 Kiruna IF  6  1

14 Borlänge HF  3  1

15 Halmstad HF  2  1

Tranås AIF IF  2  1

17 Nybro Vikings IF  5  2

18 IFK Ore  5  3

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Kiruna IF  6  10

2 IFK Ore  5  8

3 Enköpings SK HK  6  4

Karlskrona HK  6  4

5 Tranås AIF IF  2  3

6 Nybro Vikings IF  5  3

7 Huddinge IK  2  2

Wings HC  2  2

9 Borlänge HF  3  2

Tegs SK  3  2

11 Hudiksvalls HC  5  2

IF Björklöven  5  2

13 Halmstad HF  2  1

HC Vita Hästen  2  1

Visby Roma HK  2  1

Örnsköldsviks HF  2  1

17 Asplöven HC  2  0

Kristianstads IK  2  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Asplöven HC  2  0

HC Vita Hästen  2  0

Huddinge IK  2  0

Visby Roma HK  2  0

5 IF Björklöven  5  1

6 Tegs SK  3  2

7 Halmstad HF  2  2

Kristianstads IK  2  2

Tranås AIF IF  2  2

10 Enköpings SK HK  6  3

11 Hudiksvalls HC  5  3

Nybro Vikings IF  5  3

13 Wings HC  2  3

14 Karlskrona HK  6  4

15 Kiruna IF  6  5

16 IFK Ore  5  5

17 Borlänge HF  3  6

18 Örnsköldsviks HF  2  7



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  6,00Asplöven HC  2  6  0  0  0

2  9,00Huddinge IK  2  9  0  0  0

 9,00HC Vita Hästen  2  9  0  0  0

4  12,00Kristianstads IK  2  12  0  0  0

5  12,33Karlskrona HK  6  37  0  0  0

6  13,33Tegs SK  3  15  0  1  0

 13,33Enköpings SK HK  6  25  0  1  1

8  13,60IF Björklöven  5  29  0  1  0

9  14,00Wings HC  2  9  0  1  0

10  14,40Nybro Vikings IF  5  36  0  0  0

11  14,80IFK Ore  5  27  0  2  0

12  15,80Hudiksvalls HC  5  22  1  1  1

13  17,50Kiruna IF  6  35  1  1  1

14  18,00Halmstad HF  2  8  0  0  1

15  24,67Borlänge HF  3  22  0  3  0

16  28,50Tranås AIF IF  2  16  1  0  1

17  33,00Visby Roma HK  2  13  0  0  2

18  40,00Örnsköldsviks HF  2  20  0  2  1

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 3 170HC Vita Hästen  1  3 170  1  1 153  1 153  2  4 323  2 1611

 3 138Karlskrona HK  3  9 414  3  4 879  1 626  6  14 293  2 3822

 2 870IF Björklöven  3  8 610  2  2 423  1 211  5  11 033  2 2063

 2 157Kristianstads IK  1  2 157  1  3 220  3 220  2  5 377  2 6884

 1 724Visby Roma HK  1  1 724  1  3 124  3 124  2  4 848  2 4245

 1 386Nybro Vikings IF  2  2 772  3  6 277  2 092  5  9 049  1 8096

 1 327Huddinge IK  1  1 327  1  1 192  1 192  2  2 519  1 2597

 998Tranås AIF IF  1  998  1  3 070  3 070  2  4 068  2 0348

 935Halmstad HF  1  935  1  1 249  1 249  2  2 184  1 0929

 931Enköpings SK HK  3  2 795  3  4 554  1 518  6  7 349  1 22410

 900Asplöven HC  1  900  1  3 268  3 268  2  4 168  2 08411

 827Kiruna IF  3  2 483  3  2 308  769  6  4 791  79812

 658Hudiksvalls HC  3  1 976  2  1 210  605  5  3 186  63713

 542Borlänge HF  1  542  2  923  461  3  1 465  48814

 491IFK Ore  3  1 473  2  1 242  621  5  2 715  54315

 482Wings HC  1  482  1  757  757  2  1 239  61916

 431Örnsköldsviks HF  1  431  1  591  591  2  1 022  51117

 325Tegs SK  1  325  2  1 074  537  3  1 399  46618

In Total:  42514



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

TSK TSK: 35. Gabrielsson, Emanuel HUD: 49. Johansson, NiklasHUD 1

ÖRN ÖRN: 8. Holm, Magnus KIF: 4. Fredriksson, JoelKIF 2

BOR BOR: 15. Bergenström, Henrik ORE: 21. Persson, JonathanORE 3

WIN WIN: 26. Lorraine, Johan ENK: 64. Fernström, LinusENK 4

TRA TRA: 11. Gustafsson, Eric KAR: 18. Larsson, EmilKAR 5

HAL HAL: 26. Ström, Peter NYB: 57. Sandell, AndreasNYB 6

HUD HUD: 9. Wernersson-Libäck, Linus TSK: 35. Gabrielsson, EmanuelTSK 7

KIF KIF: 13. Jakobsson, Emil ÖRN: 30. Sjölund, PhilipÖRN 8

ORE ORE: 77. Persson, Jonas BOR: 17. Lövdahl, AndersBOR 9

ENK ENK: 8. Carlsson, Viktor WIN: 17. Helander, ViktorWIN 10

NYB NYB: 19. Quist, William HAL: 26. Ström, PeterHAL 12

HUD HUD: 29. Danielsson, Anders TSK: 33. Forssén, ChristofferTSK 13

ORE ORE: 2. Palmberg, Markus BOR: 85. Kullerback, MagnusBOR 15

ORE ORE: 1. Ernlund, Marcus KIF: 21. Törmä, JoelKIF 16

HUD HUD: 44. Svanbom, Stefan ENK: 8. Carlsson, ViktorENK 17

NYB NYB: 26. Elofsson, Andreas IFB: 30. Wälitalo, DanielIFB 18

KIF KIF: 30. Gustafsson, Sammy ORE: 87. Persson, JohanORE 20

ENK ENK: 64. Fernström, Linus HUD: 44. Svanbom, StefanHUD 21

IFB IFB: 30. Wälitalo, Daniel NYB: 1. Palmkvist, DanielNYB 22

KRI KRI: 70. Bengtsson, Alexander KAR: 44. Leinonen, TimoKAR 23

IFB IFB: 30. Wälitalo, Daniel NYB: 19. Quist, WilliamNYB 26

IFB IFB: 30. Wälitalo, Daniel ASP: 31. Mogemark, DanASP 27

KIF KIF: 7. Nyberg, Andreas HUD: 30. Tojkander, HenrikHUD 28

ENK ENK: 21. Levein, Niclas VIT: 31. Berg, AlexanderVIT 29

ASP ASP: 8. Koivunen, Karo IFB: 16. Floberg, JonasIFB 31

VIT VIT: 31. Berg, Alexander ENK: 64. Fernström, LinusENK 33

VIS VIS: 37. Lundell, Marcus KAR: 44. Leinonen, TimoKAR 34


